Peter W. Reilly Elementary School
115 Douglas Road
Lowell, MA 01852
Office: 978-937-7652
Fax: 978-446-7423

Sean Carabatsos Ron Fusco
Principal Assistant Principal

January 11, 2019

Dear Reilly Families,

Below please find the upcoming schedule for our mandatory MCAS testing for grades 3, 4 and 5.
It is essential all students attend school on these days to ensure an accurate assessment of your
child’s knowledge of certain literacy, math and science standards. As an added incentive, upon
completion of the testing, we will offer students with perfect attendance during these testing days
a special activity.

Grade 3 MCAS Dates:

Tuesday, April 9" & Wednesday, April 10" — ELA
Tuesday, May 7" & Wednesday, May 8" — Math

Grade 4 MCAS Dates:

Thursday, April 4™ & Friday, April 5" — ELA
Thursday, May 9" & Friday, May 10" — Math

Grade 5 MCAS Dates:

Tuesday, April 2™ & Wednesday, April 3" — ELA
Thursday, May 2™ & Friday, May 3" — Science
Tuesday, May 14" & Wednesday, May 15" - Math

As always, thank you for your continued support and for entrusting us with your children. If you
have any questions, please contact me at school.

Best Regards,

Sean D. Carabatsos

Be Responsible, Be Respectful, Be Safe, Be Kind!
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